
Page 1 of 1

Teams

1 West Virginia 809 -55 266 -22 270 -18 273 -15

2 Purdue 815 -49 277 -11 264 -24 274 -14

3 Michigan 822 -42 281 -7 274 -14 267 -21

4 Michigan State 832 -32 282 -6 277 -11 273 -15

5 St. Mary's (CA) 836 -28 280 -8 271 -17 285 -3

6 Nebraska 838 -26 287 -1 275 -13 276 -12

7 UCF 842 -22 288 E 270 -18 284 -4

8 Illinois State 845 -19 286 -2 283 -5 276 -12

9 UTEP 846 -18 281 -7 282 -6 283 -5

10 South Dakota State 853 -11 290 +2 272 -16 291 +3

11 Ball State 861 -3 289 +1 285 -3 287 -1

12 Miami (OH) 862 -2 286 -2 285 -3 291 +3

Top 20 Players

1 Ryan Leach West Virginia [A] 199 -17 63 -9 65 -7 71 -1

2 Kaleb Wilson West Virginia [A] 200 -16 69 -3 67 -5 64 -8

T3 Nicholas Turowski West Virginia [A] 201 -15 66 -6 69 -3 66 -6

T3 McCoy Biagioli Michigan State [A] 201 -15 67 -5 69 -3 65 -7

T3 Andre Zhu Purdue [A] 201 -15 68 -4 65 -7 68 -4

T6 Sam Easterbrook Purdue [A] 204 -12 71 -1 66 -6 67 -5

T6 Dylan Teeter UTEP [A] 204 -12 67 -5 71 -1 66 -6

T8 TJ Barger Illinois State [A] 205 -11 71 -1 66 -6 68 -4

T8 Samuel Baumuller St. Mary's (CA) [A] 205 -11 68 -4 65 -7 72 E

T8 RJ Arone Michigan [A] 205 -11 70 -2 70 -2 65 -7

11 Tyler Seeling South Dakota State [A] 206 -10 73 +1 60 -12 73 +1

T12 Nicolas Simon Michigan [A] 207 -9 69 -3 70 -2 68 -4

T12 Max Faucquez Illinois State [A] 207 -9 70 -2 69 -3 68 -4

T12 Caden Mickelson Nebraska [A] 207 -9 73 +1 67 -5 67 -5

T15 Nilay Naik Michigan [A] 208 -8 72 E 67 -5 69 -3

T15 Supapon Amornchaichan Purdue [A] 208 -8 70 -2 69 -3 69 -3

T15 Will Harvey Purdue [A] 208 -8 70 -2 64 -8 74 +2

T18 Clemente Silva UCF [A] 209 -7 69 -3 69 -3 71 -1

T18 Caleb Bond Michigan State [A] 209 -7 71 -1 69 -3 69 -3

T18 Ashton McCulloch Michigan State [IND] 209 -7 70 -2 70 -2 69 -3

T18 Aidan Lee St. Mary's (CA) [A] 209 -7 68 -4 70 -2 71 -1

T18 Jack Michael West Virginia [A] 209 -7 68 -4 69 -3 72 E

POS Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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Teams

1 West Virginia 273 -15

2 Purdue 274 -14

3 Michigan 267 -21

4 Michigan State 273 -15

5 St. Mary's (CA) 285 -3

6 Nebraska 276 -12

7 UCF 284 -4

8 Illinois State 276 -12

9 UTEP 283 -5

10 South Dakota State 291 +3

11 Ball State 287 -1

12 Miami (OH) 291 +3

POS Team RD 3
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Players

1 Ryan Leach West Virginia [A] 71 -1

2 Kaleb Wilson West Virginia [A] 64 -8

T3 McCoy Biagioli Michigan State [A] 65 -7

T3 Andre Zhu Purdue [A] 68 -4

T3 Nicholas Turowski West Virginia [A] 66 -6

T6 Dylan Teeter UTEP [A] 66 -6

T6 Sam Easterbrook Purdue [A] 67 -5

T8 RJ Arone Michigan [A] 65 -7

T8 TJ Barger Illinois State [A] 68 -4

T8 Samuel Baumuller St. Mary's (CA) [A] 72 E

11 Tyler Seeling South Dakota State [A] 73 +1

T12 Nicolas Simon Michigan [A] 68 -4

T12 Caden Mickelson Nebraska [A] 67 -5

T12 Max Faucquez Illinois State [A] 68 -4

T15 Will Harvey Purdue [A] 74 +2

T15 Nilay Naik Michigan [A] 69 -3

T15 Supapon Amornchaichan Purdue [A] 69 -3

T18 Clemente Silva UCF [A] 71 -1

T18 Aidan Lee St. Mary's (CA) [A] 71 -1

T18 Jack Michael West Virginia [A] 72 E

T18 Ashton McCulloch Michigan State [IND] 69 -3

T18 Caleb Bond Michigan State [A] 69 -3

T23 Jackson Benge Nebraska [A] 70 -2

T23 Westy McCabe West Virginia [IND] 70 -2

T23 Kentaro Nanayama Purdue [A] 70 -2

T23 Johnny Solis Michigan [IND] 68 -4

T23 Dean Muratore Michigan [A] 65 -7

T28 Pat Foley UTEP [A] 71 -1

T28 Jenson Forrester Purdue [IND] 70 -2

T28 Connor Fox Michigan State [A] 69 -3

T31 Mitchell Hoey St. Mary's (CA) [A] 74 +2

T31 Hans Risvaer UCF [A] 68 -4

T31 Lucas Acevedo Michigan State [IND] 72 E

T31 Rudy Sautron Nebraska [A] 69 -3

T35 Jakub Hejlek UCF [A] 73 +1

T35 Quinn Yost Nebraska [IND] 70 -2

T35 Inigo Izuzquiza St. Mary's (CA) [A] 70 -2

T35 Jordan Hwang Michigan [A] 71 -1

T35 Evan McDermott Nebraska [A] 70 -2

T40 Chase Haygood UCF [A] 72 E

T40 Avery Lazarski St. Mary's (CA) [A] 72 E

T40 Lorenzo Pinili Michigan State [A] 70 -2

T40 Joseph Canitano Miami (OH) [A] 70 -2

T40 Brodie Cunningham Nebraska [A] 71 -1

T40 Ty Adkins South Dakota State [A] 72 E

46 Cameron Pero Miami (OH) [IND] 72 E

T47 Jake Olson South Dakota State [IND] 71 -1

T47 Lucas Dutartre UCF [A] 75 +3

T47 Francis Bautista Illinois State [A] 70 -2

T47 Drew Teeter South Dakota State [IND] 66 -6

T47 Carter Smith Ball State [A] 71 -1

T47 Brett Podobinski Miami (OH) [A] 76 +4

POS Player Team RD 3
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T53 Cameron Young Ball State [A] 69 -3

T53 Julian Menser Michigan State [A] 74 +2

T53 Luke Johnston Ball State [A] 73 +1

T53 Aiden Cudney Illinois State [A] 70 -2

T53 Pietro Pontiggia Illinois State [IND] 69 -3

T58 Bryson Mercier South Dakota State [A] 72 E

T58 Samuel Harris Ball State [A] 74 +2

T58 Juan Velasquez Michigan State [IND] 78 +6

T58 Tristan Wieland Michigan [IND] 74 +2

T62 Tyler Anderson Miami (OH) [A] 71 -1

T62 Braden Smith UTEP [A] 73 +1

T62 Gavin Hare Ball State [IND] 75 +3

T62 Alexandre Godin UTEP [A] 76 +4

T66 Harrison Thompson West Virginia [A] 74 +2

T66 Jacob Wilson South Dakota State [A] 74 +2

T66 Palmer Haynes UCF [IND] 73 +1

T66 Marc Keller UTEP [A] 73 +1

T70 Parker Brock South Dakota State [A] 74 +2

T70 Caleb Kern South Dakota State [IND] 71 -1

T70 Jack Randall South Dakota State [IND] 71 -1

T70 Liam Nelson Miami (OH) [A] 77 +5

T70 Camden Goldknopf UCF [IND] 77 +5

T70 Yilin Sun Purdue [IND] 78 +6

T76 Happy Gilmore Ball State [A] 77 +5

T76 Nate Vonderhaar Miami (OH) [IND] 76 +4

T76 James Williams St. Mary's (CA) [IND] 68 -4

T76 Michael Weber Miami (OH) [A] 74 +2

80 Hayden Scott South Dakota State [IND] 76 +4

81 Gonzalo Cuellar Gago Illinois State [A] 75 +3

T82 Jack Harrington Michigan [IND] 77 +5

T82 Jakob Stubhaug UCF [IND] 74 +2

84 Massimo De Giorgi UTEP [IND] 78 +6

POS Player Team RD 3
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1 West Virginia 809 266 270 273

1 Ryan Leach 199 -17 63 -9 65 -7 71 -1

2 Kaleb Wilson 200 -16 69 -3 67 -5 64 -8

T3 Nicholas Turowski 201 -15 66 -6 69 -3 66 -6

T18 Jack Michael 209 -7 68 -4 69 -3 72 E

T66 Harrison Thompson 220 +4 74 +2 72 E 74 +2

2 Purdue 815 277 264 274

T3 Andre Zhu 201 -15 68 -4 65 -7 68 -4

T6 Sam Easterbrook 204 -12 71 -1 66 -6 67 -5

T15 Supapon Amornchaichan 208 -8 70 -2 69 -3 69 -3

T15 Will Harvey 208 -8 70 -2 64 -8 74 +2

T23 Kentaro Nanayama 210 -6 69 -3 71 -1 70 -2

3 Michigan 822 281 274 267

T8 RJ Arone 205 -11 70 -2 70 -2 65 -7

T12 Nicolas Simon 207 -9 69 -3 70 -2 68 -4

T15 Nilay Naik 208 -8 72 E 67 -5 69 -3

T23 Dean Muratore 210 -6 70 -2 75 +3 65 -7

T35 Jordan Hwang 213 -3 75 +3 67 -5 71 -1

4 Michigan State 832 282 277 273

T3 McCoy Biagioli 201 -15 67 -5 69 -3 65 -7

T18 Caleb Bond 209 -7 71 -1 69 -3 69 -3

T28 Connor Fox 211 -5 73 +1 69 -3 69 -3

T40 Lorenzo Pinili 214 -2 74 +2 70 -2 70 -2

T53 Julian Menser 217 +1 71 -1 72 E 74 +2

5 St. Mary's (CA) 836 280 271 285

T8 Samuel Baumuller 205 -11 68 -4 65 -7 72 E

T18 Aidan Lee 209 -7 68 -4 70 -2 71 -1

T31 Mitchell Hoey 212 -4 72 E 66 -6 74 +2

T35 Inigo Izuzquiza 213 -3 73 +1 70 -2 70 -2

T40 Avery Lazarski 214 -2 72 E 70 -2 72 E

6 Nebraska 838 287 275 276

T12 Caden Mickelson 207 -9 73 +1 67 -5 67 -5

T23 Jackson Benge 210 -6 73 +1 67 -5 70 -2

T31 Rudy Sautron 212 -4 72 E 71 -1 69 -3

T35 Evan McDermott 213 -3 69 -3 74 +2 70 -2

T40 Brodie Cunningham 214 -2 73 +1 70 -2 71 -1

7 UCF 842 288 270 284

T18 Clemente Silva 209 -7 69 -3 69 -3 71 -1

T31 Hans Risvaer 212 -4 78 +6 66 -6 68 -4

T35 Jakub Hejlek 213 -3 73 +1 67 -5 73 +1

T40 Chase Haygood 214 -2 73 +1 69 -3 72 E

T47 Lucas Dutartre 216 E 73 +1 68 -4 75 +3

8 Illinois State 845 286 283 276

T8 TJ Barger 205 -11 71 -1 66 -6 68 -4

T12 Max Faucquez 207 -9 70 -2 69 -3 68 -4

T47 Francis Bautista 216 E 71 -1 75 +3 70 -2

T53 Aiden Cudney 217 +1 74 +2 73 +1 70 -2

81 Gonzalo Cuellar Gago 224 +8 74 +2 75 +3 75 +3

9 UTEP 846 281 282 283

T6 Dylan Teeter 204 -12 67 -5 71 -1 66 -6

T28 Pat Foley 211 -5 70 -2 70 -2 71 -1

T62 Braden Smith 219 +3 76 +4 70 -2 73 +1

T62 Alexandre Godin 219 +3 68 -4 75 +3 76 +4

POS Team/Player Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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T66 Marc Keller 220 +4 76 +4 71 -1 73 +1

10 South Dakota State 853 290 272 291

11 Tyler Seeling 206 -10 73 +1 60 -12 73 +1

T40 Ty Adkins 214 -2 68 -4 74 +2 72 E

T58 Bryson Mercier 218 +2 72 E 74 +2 72 E

T66 Jacob Wilson 220 +4 77 +5 69 -3 74 +2

T70 Parker Brock 221 +5 78 +6 69 -3 74 +2

11 Ball State 861 289 285 287

T47 Carter Smith 216 E 77 +5 68 -4 71 -1

T53 Luke Johnston 217 +1 69 -3 75 +3 73 +1

T53 Cameron Young 217 +1 75 +3 73 +1 69 -3

T58 Samuel Harris 218 +2 70 -2 74 +2 74 +2

T76 Happy Gilmore 222 +6 75 +3 70 -2 77 +5

12 Miami (OH) 862 286 285 291

T40 Joseph Canitano 214 -2 75 +3 69 -3 70 -2

T47 Brett Podobinski 216 E 69 -3 71 -1 76 +4

T62 Tyler Anderson 219 +3 73 +1 75 +3 71 -1

T70 Liam Nelson 221 +5 69 -3 75 +3 77 +5

T76 Michael Weber 222 +6 78 +6 70 -2 74 +2

POS Team/Player Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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Individuals

18 Ashton McCulloch Michigan State [IND] 209 -7 70 -2 70 -2 69 -3

T23 Westy McCabe West Virginia [IND] 210 -6 70 -2 70 -2 70 -2

T23 Johnny Solis Michigan [IND] 210 -6 71 -1 71 -1 68 -4

28 Jenson Forrester Purdue [IND] 211 -5 70 -2 71 -1 70 -2

31 Lucas Acevedo Michigan State [IND] 212 -4 68 -4 72 E 72 E

35 Quinn Yost Nebraska [IND] 213 -3 75 +3 68 -4 70 -2

46 Cameron Pero Miami (OH) [IND] 215 -1 74 +2 69 -3 72 E

T47 Jake Olson South Dakota State [IND] 216 E 72 E 73 +1 71 -1

T47 Drew Teeter South Dakota State [IND] 216 E 75 +3 75 +3 66 -6

53 Pietro Pontiggia Illinois State [IND] 217 +1 77 +5 71 -1 69 -3

T58 Juan Velasquez Michigan State [IND] 218 +2 74 +2 66 -6 78 +6

T58 Tristan Wieland Michigan [IND] 218 +2 71 -1 73 +1 74 +2

62 Gavin Hare Ball State [IND] 219 +3 73 +1 71 -1 75 +3

66 Palmer Haynes UCF [IND] 220 +4 71 -1 76 +4 73 +1

T70 Yilin Sun Purdue [IND] 221 +5 72 E 71 -1 78 +6

T70 Camden Goldknopf UCF [IND] 221 +5 75 +3 69 -3 77 +5

T70 Caleb Kern South Dakota State [IND] 221 +5 76 +4 74 +2 71 -1

T70 Jack Randall South Dakota State [IND] 221 +5 75 +3 75 +3 71 -1

T76 Nate Vonderhaar Miami (OH) [IND] 222 +6 72 E 74 +2 76 +4

T76 James Williams St. Mary's (CA) [IND] 222 +6 72 E 82 +10 68 -4

80 Hayden Scott South Dakota State [IND] 223 +7 75 +3 72 E 76 +4

T82 Jack Harrington Michigan [IND] 225 +9 74 +2 74 +2 77 +5

T82 Jakob Stubhaug UCF [IND] 225 +9 73 +1 78 +6 74 +2

84 Massimo De Giorgi UTEP [IND] 231 +15 76 +4 77 +5 78 +6

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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Par Performance Scoring Averages

Tournament Avg. 3.01 Tournament Avg. 3.99 Tournament Avg. 4.84

Winner 3.00 Winner 3.40 Winner 4.50

Top 3 2.83 Top 3 3.67 Top 3 4.17

Top 10 2.80 Top 10 3.70 Top 10 4.42

71.37
Average Score

64
Lowest Score

78
Highest Score

3.01
Par 3 Avg.

3.99
Par 4 Avg.

4.84
Par 5 Avg.

1 4 459 4.11 +0.11 4.00 3.70 3.80

2 4 490 4.26 +0.26 3.00 3.90 3.80

3 5 525 4.63 -0.37 5.00 4.40 4.20

4 4 463 4.08 +0.08 3.00 4.00 3.80

5 3 170 2.99 -0.01 3.00 2.60 2.80

6 4 473 4.07 +0.07 5.00 3.80 4.00

7 3 188 3.11 +0.11 3.00 3.20 3.00

8 4 298 3.42 -0.58 3.00 3.40 3.40

9 5 563 4.76 -0.24 4.00 4.20 4.20

10 4 450 3.98 -0.02 3.00 3.50 3.60

11 4 442 3.96 -0.04 3.00 3.80 3.80

12 5 585 4.95 -0.05 4.00 4.50 3.80

13 4 415 4.01 +0.01 3.00 3.80 3.80

14 3 250 3.17 +0.17 3.00 2.90 3.00

15 4 482 4.31 +0.31 4.00 3.80 3.80

16 4 348 3.74 -0.26 3.00 3.30 3.40

17 3 139 2.80 -0.20 3.00 2.50 2.40

18 5 635 5.02 +0.02 5.00 4.60 4.40

Par 3 Avg. Par 4 Avg. Par 5 Avg.

Hole Par Yards
Tournament Avg.
Scoring Avg.

To Par
Winner

Scoring Avg.
Top 10

Scoring Avg.
Top 5

Scoring Avg.
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Scoring Totals

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

9
0.60%

314
20.77%

940
62.17%

222
14.68%

24
1.59%

3
0.20%

0
0.00%

Hole by Hole Scoring

1 4 459 0 9 59 14 2 0 0

2 4 490 0 7 51 23 3 0 0

3 5 525 2 36 38 7 1 0 0

4 4 463 0 13 52 18 1 0 0

5 3 170 0 12 61 11 0 0 0

6 4 473 0 6 67 10 1 0 0

7 3 188 0 6 63 15 0 0 0

8 4 298 2 51 26 4 1 0 0

9 5 563 1 32 40 9 1 1 0

10 4 450 1 17 50 15 1 0 0

11 4 442 0 15 60 6 3 0 0

12 5 585 1 24 39 19 0 1 0

13 4 415 0 13 57 14 0 0 0

14 3 250 0 6 58 20 0 0 0

15 4 482 0 5 55 18 5 1 0

16 4 348 1 29 47 5 2 0 0

17 3 139 0 20 61 3 0 0 0

18 5 635 1 13 56 11 3 0 0

Hole Par Yards Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double Bogeys Worse NR
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